
 

Product Change Notification  
Current Date: 08-Feb-2016 

TE Connectivity  
Product Change Notification: P-16-012583 PCN Date: 02-FEB-16 

Customer: TTI Inc(0000139702) Location: WORLDWIDE  Agreement: Agreement Unknown 
 

 
TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connectivity Product. In case of any further questions about this change(s), please contact your TE 

Connectivity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specification numbers are listed on the attached sheet(s).  

 
General Product Description:  

AFFECTS CUSTOMER SHIPMENTS WITHIN NORTH AMERICA ONLY Delay of Migration: Southwest DC to New El Paso DC 
 

 
Description of Changes  

UPDATE TO PCN P-16-012533. To ensure a smooth and stable transition from SWDC to EPDC, TE will be delaying the transition from the current Santa Teresa, NM DC (SWDC) 
to the new El Paso, TX DC (EPDC), originally scheduled to implement February 8th - 15th, is now scheduled to implement April 11th - 15th. This delay will allow extended 
testing on all SAP systems and procedures to ensure a seamless transition into the new warehouse. As we migrate the product and go-live on the new SAP WM software, it is 
critical to ensure this testing and training is fully incorporated into the systems and operational processes in the new El Paso warehouse. Based on the revised timing of 
transition, both Customer Shipments and Supplier Deliveries will continue to process from the Santa Teresa, NM location: Address: 101 Lindbergh, Santa Teresa, NM 88008, 
DUNS Code: 036967748. See attached Customer Letter.  
Other attachments:  
Customer Letter 
 

 

 
Reason for Changes:  

https://www.te.com/commerce/pcnws/fetchAttachment/spcn01/PCIFiles/P-16-012583/Q3VzdG9tZXIgTGV0dGVyLnBkZg==.cGRm?fileName=Customer%20Letter.pdf
https://www.te.com/commerce/pcnws/fetchAttachment/spcn01/PCIFiles/P-16-012583/Q3VzdG9tZXIgTGV0dGVyLnBkZg==.cGRm?fileName=Customer%20Letter.pdf


Customer Request. The team arrived at this decision to delay the migration with a focus on our customers and to provide a seamless transition to the new warehouse in El 
Paso. Per PCN P-16-012533, as of the end of August 2015, our current distribution center located in Santa Teresa, New Mexico was divested to Commscope. As a result, TE has 
established a new Distribution Center in El Paso, TX to support our South-West Customers. In conjunction with the relocation, our new El Paso Distribution Center will be 
operating on SAP Warehouse Management. The transition will be transparent with the exception of the SAP Packing List. Currently with the use of MOVE in our Santa Teresa 
DC, Packing Lists can only be printed by carton or by pallet. With the use of SAP Warehouse Management in our El Paso DC, the Packing Lists will be printed by shipment 
and/or by pallet.  
Estimated Dates:  

Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only):  First Date To Ship (Changed Parts Only):  

 
11-APR-2016 

Last Ship Date (Obsolete Parts Only):  Last Date for Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only):  

 
No Mixed Shipments 

 

 
Part Number(s) being Modified:  

Part Number 
Part Discontinued 

per PCN 
Customer 
Drawing 

Customer Part 
Number 

Alias Part Number(s) 
Substitute Part 

Number 
Substitute Alias Part 

Number(s)  
Description Of 

Difference 

40723 NO 
  

"402992408" 
   

40724 NO 
      

40725 NO 
  

"40725-0" 
   

41532 NO 
      

41582 NO 
      

41711 NO 
      

41729 NO 
      

8-188275-2 NO 
      

CN9928-000 NO 
  

"1-1200606-6", 
"SBP100594WE1"    

 

 

 

Customer:    TTI Inc.( 1305175 ) Location:    Maisach-Gernlinden Agreement Number:    TTI001 

http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/40723
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/40724
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/40725
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/41532
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/41582
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/41711
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/41729
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/8-188275-2
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/CN9928-000


Part Number(s) being Modified:  

Part 
Number 

Part Discontinued 
per PCN 

Customer 
Drawing 

Customer Part 
Number 

Alias Part Number(s) 
Substitute Part 

Number 
Substitute Alias Part 

Number(s)  
Description Of 

Difference 

40724 NO 
 

TYC40724 
    

41532 NO 
 

TYC41532 
    

8-188275-
2  

NO 
 

TYC8-188275-2 
    

CN9928-
000 

NO 
 

RAYCN9928-000 
"1-1200606-6", 
"SBP100594WE1"    

 

 

 
 

Customer:    TTI Inc( 168830 ) Location:    Fort Worth Agreement Number:    Agreement Unknown 

Part Number(s) being Modified:  

Part 
Number 

Part Discontinued 
per PCN 

Customer 
Drawing 

Customer Part 
Number 

Alias Part Number(s) 
Substitute Part 

Number 
Substitute Alias Part 

Number(s)  
Description Of 

Difference 

40723 NO 
  

"402992408" 
   

40724 NO 
      

40725 NO 
  

"40725-0" 
   

41532 NO 
      

41582 NO 
      

41711 NO 
      

41729 NO 
      

CN9928-
000 

NO 
  

"1-1200606-6", 
"SBP100594WE1"    

 

 

 
 

http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/40724
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/41532
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/8-188275-2
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/8-188275-2
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/CN9928-000
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/CN9928-000
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/40723
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/40724
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/40725
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/41532
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/41582
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/41711
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/41729
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/CN9928-000
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/CN9928-000


Customer:    TTI Electronics Asia Pte Ltd.( 2771300 ) Location:    SINGAPORE Agreement Number:    Agreement Unknown 

Part Number(s) being Modified:  

Part 
Number 

Part Discontinued per 
PCN 

Customer 
Drawing 

Customer Part 
Number 

Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Substitute Part 
Number 

Substitute Alias Part 
Number(s)  

Description Of 
Difference 

40725 NO 
  

"40725-0" 
   

8-188275-2 NO 
       

 

 
 

Customer:    TTI Electronics Asia Pte Ltd.( 2771300 ) Location:    SINGAPORE Agreement Number:    Agreement Unknown 

Part Number(s) being Modified:  

Part 
Number 

Part Discontinued per 
PCN 

Customer 
Drawing 

Customer Part 
Number 

Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Substitute Part 
Number 

Substitute Alias Part 
Number(s)  

Description Of 
Difference 

40725 NO 
  

"40725-0" 
   

8-188275-2 NO 
       

 

 
 

Customer:    TTI Electronics Asia Pte Ltd.( 1407161 ) Location:    Tsuen Wan, NT Agreement Number:    Agreement Unknown 

Part Number(s) being Modified:  

Part 
Number 

Part Discontinued per 
PCN 

Customer 
Drawing 

Customer Part 
Number 

Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Substitute Part 
Number 

Substitute Alias Part 
Number(s)  

Description Of 
Difference 

40725 NO 
  

"40725-0" 
    

 

 
 

Customer:    TTI Inc( 1281288 ) Location:    Fort Worth Agreement Number:    TTI002 

Part Number(s) being Modified:  

http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/40725
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/8-188275-2
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/40725
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/8-188275-2
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/40725


Part 
Number 

Part Discontinued 
per PCN 

Customer 
Drawing 

Customer Part 
Number 

Alias Part Number(s) 
Substitute Part 

Number 
Substitute Alias Part 

Number(s)  
Description Of 

Difference 

40723 NO 
  

"402992408" 
   

40724 NO 
      

40725 NO 
  

"40725-0" 
   

41532 NO 
      

41582 NO 
      

41711 NO 
      

41729 NO 
      

CN9928-
000 

NO 
  

"1-1200606-6", 
"SBP100594WE1"    

 

 

 
 

Customer:    TTI Inc.( 3057778 ) Location:    Olching Agreement Number:    Agreement Unknown 

Part Number(s) being Modified:  

Part 
Number 

Part Discontinued 
per PCN 

Customer 
Drawing 

Customer Part 
Number 

Alias Part Number(s) 
Substitute Part 

Number 
Substitute Alias Part 

Number(s)  
Description Of 

Difference 

40724 NO 
 

TYC40724 
    

41532 NO 
 

TYC41532 
    

8-188275-
2  

NO 
 

TYC8-188275-2 
    

CN9928-
000 

NO 
 

RAYCN9928-000 
"1-1200606-6", 
"SBP100594WE1"    

 

 

 
 

 

 

http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/40723
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/40724
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/40725
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/41532
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/41582
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/41711
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/41729
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/CN9928-000
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/CN9928-000
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/40724
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/41532
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/8-188275-2
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/8-188275-2
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/CN9928-000
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/CN9928-000

