

Product Change Notification

Current Date: 08-Feb-2016

TE Connectivity

Product Change Notification: P-16-012583

Customer: TTI Inc(0000139702) Location: WORLDWIDE

PCN Date: 02-FEB-16

Agreement: Agreement Unknown

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connectivity Product. In case of any further questions about this change(s), please contact your TE Connectivity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specification numbers are listed on the attached sheet(s).

General Product Description:

AFFECTS CUSTOMER SHIPMENTS WITHIN NORTH AMERICA ONLY Delay of Migration: Southwest DC to New El Paso DC

Description of Changes

UPDATE TO PCN P-16-012533. To ensure a smooth and stable transition from SWDC to EPDC, TE will be delaying the transition from the current Santa Teresa, NM DC (SWDC) to the new El Paso, TX DC (EPDC), originally scheduled to implement February 8th - 15th, is now scheduled to implement April 11th - 15th. This delay will allow extended testing on all SAP systems and procedures to ensure a seamless transition into the new warehouse. As we migrate the product and go-live on the new SAP WM software, it is critical to ensure this testing and training is fully incorporated into the systems and operational processes in the new El Paso warehouse. Based on the revised timing of transition, both Customer Shipments and Supplier Deliveries will continue to process from the Santa Teresa, NM location: Address: 101 Lindbergh, Santa Teresa, NM 88008, DUNS Code: 036967748. See attached Customer Letter.

Other attachments:

Customer Letter

Reason for Changes:

Customer Request. The team arrived at this decision to delay the migration with a focus on our customers and to provide a seamless transition to the new warehouse in El Paso. Per PCN P-16-012533, as of the end of August 2015, our current distribution center located in Santa Teresa, New Mexico was divested to Commscope. As a result, TE has established a new Distribution Center in El Paso, TX to support our South-West Customers. In conjunction with the relocation, our new El Paso Distribution Center will be operating on SAP Warehouse Management. The transition will be transparent with the exception of the SAP Packing List. Currently with the use of MOVE in our Santa Teresa DC, Packing Lists can only be printed by carton or by pallet. With the use of SAP Warehouse Management in our El Paso DC, the Packing Lists will be printed by shipment and/or by pallet.

Estimated Dates:						
Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only):	First Date To Ship (Changed Parts Only):					
	11-APR-2016					
Last Ship Date (Obsolete Parts Only):	Last Date for Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only):					
	No Mixed Shipments					

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
<u>40723</u>	NO			"402992408"			
<u>40724</u>	NO						
<u>40725</u>	NO			"40725-0"			
41532	NO						
41582	NO						
41711	NO						
<u>41729</u>	NO						
8-188275-2	NO						
CN9928-000	NO			"1-1200606-6", "SBP100594WE1"			

Customer: TTI Inc.(1305175) Location: Maisach-Gernlinden Agreement Number: TTI001

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
<u>40724</u>	NO		TYC40724				
<u>41532</u>	NO		TYC41532				
8-188275- 2	NO		TYC8-188275-2				
CN9928- 000	NO		RAYCN9928-000	"1-1200606-6", "SBP100594WE1"			

Customer: TTI Inc(168830) Location: Fort Worth Agreement Number: Agreement Unknown

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
<u>40723</u>	NO			"402992408"			
<u>40724</u>	NO						
<u>40725</u>	NO			"40725-0"			
<u>41532</u>	NO						
<u>41582</u>	NO						
<u>41711</u>	NO						
<u>41729</u>	NO						
<u>CN9928-</u> 000	NO			"1-1200606-6", "SBP100594WE1"			

Customer: TTI Electronics Asia Pte Ltd.(2771300) Location: SINGAPORE Agreement Number: Agreement Unknown

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
<u>40725</u>	NO			"40725-0"			
8-188275-2	NO						

Customer: TTI Electronics Asia Pte Ltd.(2771300) Location: SINGAPORE Agreement Unknown

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
<u>40725</u>	NO			"40725-0"			
8-188275-2	NO						

Customer: TTI Electronics Asia Pte Ltd.(1407161) Location: Tsuen Wan, NT Agreement Number: Agreement Unknown

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
<u>40725</u>	NO	214.11.118		"40725-0"		110111001(0)	2 merenie

Customer: TTI Inc(1281288) Location: Fort Worth Agreement Number: TTI002

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
<u>40723</u>	NO			"402992408"			
<u>40724</u>	NO						
<u>40725</u>	NO			"40725-0"			
<u>41532</u>	NO						
<u>41582</u>	NO						
<u>41711</u>	NO						
<u>41729</u>	NO						
CN9928- 000	NO			"1-1200606-6", "SBP100594WE1"			

Customer: TTI Inc.(3057778) Location: Olching Agreement Number: Agreement Unknown

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part	Part Discontinued	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	Description Of
Number	per PCN	Drawing	Number		Number	Number(s)	Difference
<u>40724</u>	NO		TYC40724				
<u>41532</u>	NO		TYC41532				
8-188275- 2	NO		TYC8-188275-2				
CN9928- 000	NO		RAYCN9928-000	"1-1200606-6", "SBP100594WE1"			